CLP Fee Regulation

The CLP Regulation (EC) No 1272/20081 on classification, labelling and packaging of
substances and mixtures foresees that fees are set for requests under Article 24(1) and
Article 37(3).

Article 24(1) of the CLP Regulation specifies that a manufacturer, importer or downstream
user of a substance in a mixture may submit a request to the European Chemicals Agency,
herein after called the 'Agency' to use an alternative chemical hame and that such requests
under Article 24(1) should be accompanied by a fee.

Article 37 of the CLP Regulation states that a manufacturer, importer or downstream user
may submit a proposal for harmonisation of classification and labelling of substances to
ECHA.

For both fees SME reductions are foreseen for each category of SME (medium, small and
micro sized). In addition, for alternative chemical names the basic fee covers 5 mixtures and
a supplementary fee is asked per 10 additional mixtures.

Level of fees and charges

Fee (EUR)

Standard fee

Medium-sized
SME

Small SME

Micro SME

Article 24(1)

Alternative name
(first 5 mixtures)

4000

2800

1600

400

Article 24(1)

Alternative name
(per additional 10
mixtures)

500

350

200

100

Article 37(1)

Harmonised
Classification and
Labelling

12000

8400

4800

1200
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