CLP Fee Regulation

The CLP Regulation (EC) No 1272/2008¹ on classification, labelling and packaging of substances and mixtures foresees that fees are set for requests under Article 24(1) and Article 37(3).

Article 24(1) of the CLP Regulation specifies that a manufacturer, importer or downstream user of a substance in a mixture may submit a request to the European Chemicals Agency, herein after called the 'Agency' to use an alternative chemical name and that such requests under Article 24(1) should be accompanied by a fee.

Article 37 of the CLP Regulation states that a manufacturer, importer or downstream user may submit a proposal for harmonisation of classification and labelling of substances to ECHA.

For both fees SME reductions are foreseen for each category of SME (medium, small and micro sized). In addition, for alternative chemical names the basic fee covers 5 mixtures and a supplementary fee is asked per 10 additional mixtures.

Fee (EUR)	Standard fee	Medium-sized SME	Small SME	Micro SME
Article 24(1) Alternative name (first 5 mixtures)	4000	2800	1600	400
Article 24(1) Alternative name (per additional 10 mixtures)	500	350	200	100
Article 37(1) Harmonised Classification and Labelling	12000	8400	4800	1200

Level of fees and charges

¹ OJ L 353, 31.12.2008, p. 1.